Introduction
There are four types of evaluation boards that mount a different number of LED1202 LED drivers. Each board has different
LEDs devices with different kind of layout panels, to demonstrate the versatility of the LED1202 when configured with different
types of LED, monochrome, or RGB.
All the boards share the same software application, the STSW-LED1202GUI. In this way the use of any of these STEVAL is not
different from any other.
Getting started with the STEVAL boards based on the LED1202 LED driver
UM3437

UM3437 - Rev 1 page 12/30
Item Q.ty Ref. Part / Value Description Manufacture
r Order code
23 4 U1, U4, U6, U7 - VFQFPN20 3x3 0.5 ST LED1202
24 1 U2 - SOT-666 ST USBLC6-2
25 1 U3 - DFN-6-1EP 3x3mm
Pitch0.95mm ST STBC08
26 1 U5 - DFN-6-1EP 3x3mm
Pitch0.95mm ST LD39050PU33R
27 1 U8 - LQFP-64 10x10mm
Pitch0.5mm ST STM32L073RZT
28 1 U9 - SOT-363 SC-70-6 TI 74LVC1G175
29 1 U10 - LGA-16 3x3mm
P0.5mm L3GD20H ST L3GD20H
UM3437
STEVAL-LLL011V1 bill of materials
UM3437 - Rev 1 page 13/30
10 STEVAL-LLL011V1 board versions
Table 6. STEVAL-LLL011V1 versions
PCB version Schematic diagrams Bill of materials
STEVAL$LLL011V1A (1) STEVAL$LLL011V1A schematic diagrams STEVAL$LLL011V1A bill of materials
1. This code identifies the STEVAL-LLL011V1 evaluation board first version. It is printed on the board PCB.
UM3437
STEVAL-LLL011V1 board versions
UM3437 - Rev 1 page 14/30
11 STEVAL-LLL015M1 schematic diagrams
Figure 9. STEVAL-LLL015M1 schematic diagram (1 of 3)
UM3437
STEVAL-LLL015M1 schematic diagrams
UM3437 - Rev 1 page 15/30
Figure 10. STEVAL-LLL015D1 schematic diagram (2 of 3)
UM3437
STEVAL-LLL015M1 schematic diagrams
UM3437 - Rev 1 page 16/30
Figure 11. STEVAL-LLL015D1 schematic diagram (3 of 3)
UM3437
STEVAL-LLL015M1 schematic diagrams
UM3437 - Rev 1 page 17/30
12 STEVAL-LLL015V1 bill of materials
Table 7. STEVAL-LLL015V1 bill of materials
Item Q.ty Ref. Part / Value Description Manufacturer Order code
1 3 C1, C4, C36 1u 16V Ceramic
Capacitor Murata GCM21BL81C105KA58L